

Clark County Fairest of the Fair Clark County Fair August 9th - 13th, 2023



Dear Potential Candidate,

Attached please find the Scholarship Application for the 2023-2024 Clark County Fairest of the Fair. Eligible males or females must be a resident of Clark County between the ages of 16-25 (17 on January 1, 2024) and hold a valid driver's license.

The purpose of the Fairest of the Fair program is to promote the variety of opportunities - educational, agricultural, social and commercial - available at the Clark County Fair. Applicants will be selected on the basis of personality, communication skills, school and community activities, professional appearance, knowledge of and experience with the Clark County Fair. The individual chosen will serve as the official host and spokesperson for the 2023 Clark County Fair to be held August 9th through August 13th, with duties beginning immediately after being selected. Responsibilities include welcoming the public, interviews with the media, announcing special events, judging and participating in contests and awarding ribbons.

Throughout the reigning year, the Fairest of the Fair attends county functions, speaks at community engagements, schools, and clubs, and participates in parades as requested. In addition, the Fairest represents the Clark County Fair at the three day Wisconsin State Fairest of the Fairs Competition succeeding County reign, which would be January 2024 in Wisconsin Dells.

This public relations opportunity awards a scholarship for continuing education at the end of the reign in the amount of \$500 for the Fairest, \$250 for first attendant, and \$125 for second attendant.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Janalee Kapusta at (715) 937-0063.

Sincerely, Clark County Fairest of the Fair Committee

Trena Abbott Janalee Kapusta Jaidyn Teschner Tiffanee Tesmer